TRADEMARK ASSIGNM

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aramsco, Inc.		12/22/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Avenue	
City:	Thorofare	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08086	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3008289	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
Registration Number:	3005466	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
Registration Number:	2707035	LYNX
Registration Number:	2977045	LYNX
Registration Number:	2540435	TRI-TUFF
Registration Number:	2481863	CHEM-SAFE
Registration Number:	2307568	ARAMSCO
Registration Number:	1294531	A ARAMSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 540 9200

Email: gasmith@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondent Name: Howson & Howson LLP, George A. Smith, Jr

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0104 3008289

ECH \$2150

900127908

Address Line 2: Suite 210 Address Line 4: Fort Washington	on, PENNSYLVANIA 19034
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFG0902251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Smith, Jr.
Signature:	/George A. Smith, Jr./
Date:	02/25/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=aramsco assignment#page1.tif source=aramsco assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aramsco, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 1480 Grandview Avenue, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086, is the owner of the following trademarks and service marks:

Serial No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
76578448	3008289	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
76578447	3005466	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
76 444 548	2707035	LYNX
76444338	2977045	LYNX
76287761	2540435	TRI-TUFF
75929076	2481863	CHEM-SAFE
75613936	2307568	ARAMSCO
73428577	1294531	A ARAMSCO

WHEREAS, Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, also located and doing business at 1480 Grandview Avenue, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks and all registrations and pending applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the right of recovery for past infringement thereof, this assignment to be effective as of the date given below.

Dated 11/12/08

ARAMSCO, INC.

Name: Anthony Petrille

Title: Vice President of Merchandising

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0106

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Jersey

: ss.:

County of GLOUCESTER

I CERTIFY that on 12-22-08, Anthony Perkill personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached document as VP MERCH of the corporation named in the document;
- (b) the proper corporate seal was affixed; and
- (c) this document was signed and made by the corporation as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Notary Public

Prepared by

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0107